11/13/2018 505189191

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5235960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AZIZ AMIRALI MERCHANT	06/27/2017
WOEI SIONG CHONG	06/13/2017
SHAHNAS RIZA AHMAD	06/05/2017
ANIS ALTAF HUSSAIN	06/27/2017
MURTHY S. PASUMARTHY	06/19/2017
CHONG YONG HUANG	06/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEPPEL OFFSHORE & MARINE TECHNOLOGY CENTRE PTE LTD
Street Address:	50 GUL ROAD
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	629351

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15526674

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)955-1921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9499551920

Email: jessicathomas@koslaw.com KLEIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP **Correspondent Name:** 16755 VON KARMAN AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 275**

Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92606**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1637-026.101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM P WILBAR IV
SIGNATURE:	/William P Wilbar IV/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2018

Total Attachments: 5 source=US_Assignment#page1.tif source=US_Assignment#page2.tif source=US_Assignment#page3.tif source=US_Assignment#page4.tif source=US_Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, MERCHANT, Aziz Amirali; CHONG, Woei Siong; AHMAD, Shahnas Riza; HUSSAIN, Anis Altaf; PASUMARTHY, Murthy S.; and HUANG, Chong Yong, have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled Submersible Vessel for Dry Docking a Vessel, filed May 12, 2017 and having been assigned Application No.15/526,674;

WHEREAS, Keppel Offshore & Marine Technology Centre Pte Ltd, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Singapore, and having an office and place of business at 50 Gul Road, Singapore 629351 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to

and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my han	nd this	<u> </u>	_day of	JUNE ,	20_
		111	MI		

MERCHANT, Aziz Amirali 31 Shipyard Road Singapore 628130

WITNESS:	<u>)arAh</u>			
Print name	MERVIN		•	

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have hereunt	o set my hand this 13 day of June 2017
		CHONG, Woel Slong Blk 690A, Choa Chu Kang Crescent, #13-102 Singapore 681690
WITNESS:)ir/4^	
Print name	MERNIN 184 JIR 41	

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have hereunt	o set my hand this day of 20 <u>/7</u> .
		AHMAD, Shahnas Riza Blk 221, Pasir Rls Street 21, #02-114 Singapore 510221
WTNESS:)aylinh	
Print name	MEANN THE JIM TI	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 27 day of 300 2017				
		HUSSAIN, Anis Altar 31 Shipyard Road Singapore 628130		
WITNESS:)mln/m	•		
Print name	MERION 1194 3197)	•		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>l</u> day of <u>ਤਿਆਪ</u> , 20 <u>।</u>				
		PASUMARTHY, Murthy S. 31 Shipyard Road Singapore 628130		
MITNESS:	man			
Print name	MUNIN 189 38 71			
		323.22.33		

4

Name	Title	Date
Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment	:	

THR Haine		
Print name MEENN 187 3M Y)		
WITNESS:		
	HUANG, Chong N 31 Shipyard Road Singapore 62813	1
		i militari
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunte	o set my hand this	day of <u>Jun</u> , 2017

5